501882011 04/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	01/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MS THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	87 Church Street
Internal Address:	Beechey House
City:	Crowthorne, Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG45 7AW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13331250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)289-0535 **Phone**: 6178568200

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brown Rudnick LLP
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSTH-004/03US 29037/6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Meyers

Total Attachments: 1

source=MSTH_004_03US_Summary_of_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0001

840.00 133

SUMMARY OF ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement between **BTG International Limited** (whose company registration number in England and Wales is 2664412 and whose registered address is at 5 Fleet Street Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7RD, England) and **MS Therapeutics Limited** (whose company registration number in England and Wales is 0630402 and whose registered address is at Beechey House, 87 Church Street, Crowthorne, Berkshire, RG45 7AW, England), **U.S. patent application serial number 13/331,250**, has been assigned from **BTG International Limited** to **MS Therapeutics Limited**. The assignment is effective as of **January 31, 2012**.

60420914

PATENT REEL: 028014 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 04/09/2012